Total governmental activities 113,787,435   12,405,004   10,011,821

Business-type activities:

Water utility 26,419,284   33,738,275   -
Sewage collection 6,056,345   10,078,866   -
Solid waste disposal 2,584,981   3,125,454   -
Housing authority 31,585,423   -   30,581,888
   Total business-type activities 66,646,033   46,942,595   30,581,888

Total 180,433,468$   59,347,599$   40,593,709$

General revenues:
Taxes:
   Sales taxes
   Property taxes, levied for general purposes
   Franchise taxes
   Business operation taxes
   Transient occupancy taxes
Motor vehicle taxes, levied for general purposes
Investment income
Miscellaneous
Capital asset contribution from Successor Agency

   Total general revenues

Change in net position

Net position, beginning of year, as previously reported

Change in accounting principle

Net position, beginning of year, as restated

Net position, end of year

The notes to the financial statements are an integral part of this statement.

CITY OF GARDEN GROVE
STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2013

15

Net (Expense) Revenue and
Changes in Net Assets

Capital
Grants and Governmental Business-type

Contributions Activities Activities Total

2,584$   (19,075,353)$   -$   (19,075,353)$
331,917   (40,188,883)   -   (40,188,883)
82,699   (1,506,139)   -   (1,506,139)

2,866,046   (8,400,314)   -   (8,400,314)
1,241,134   (185,231)   -   (185,231)

-   (4,596,318)   -   (4,596,318)
-   (3,544,854)   -   (3,544,854)

1,264,827   1,078,189   -   1,078,189

-   (4,487,289)   -   (4,487,289)
-   (2,859,960)   -   (2,859,960)
-   (1,815,251)   -   (1,815,251)

5,789,207   (85,581,403)   -   (85,581,403)

-   -   7,318,991   7,318,991
-   -   4,022,521   4,022,521
-   -   540,473   540,473
-   -   (1,003,535)   (1,003,535)
-   -   10,878,450   10,878,450

5,789,207$   (85,581,403)   10,878,450   (74,702,953)

19,804,727   -   19,804,727
35,145,142   -   35,145,142
2,506,722   -   2,506,722
4,809,344   -   4,809,344

14,447,817   -   14,447,817
90,025   -   90,025

1,757,265   437,341   2,194,606
1,209,350   -   1,209,350
2,309,233   -   2,309,233

82,079,625   437,341   82,516,966

(3,501,778)   11,315,791   7,814,013

792,471,679   126,467,821   918,939,500

(256,834)   (669,806)   (926,640)

 792,214,845   125,798,015   918,012,860

788,713,067$   137,113,806$   925,826,873$

16

CITY OF GARDEN GROVE
BALANCE SHEET

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
JUNE 30, 2013

HOME Grant
Special Nonmajor Total

General Revene Governmental Governmental
Fund Fund Funds Funds

ASSETS

Cash and cash investments 18,130,206$   326,657$   20,292,725$   38,749,588$
Cash and cash investments with fiscal agents 12,478   -   -   12,478
Taxes receivable  4,134,135   -   19,166   4,153,301
Accounts receivable 3,530,336   26,876   1,007,373   4,564,585
Interest receivable 197,684   853   63,554   262,091
Intergovernmental receivable 52,492   1,872,448   1,924,940
Intercity loans receivable 37,932,999   -   13,729,748   51,662,747
Notes receivable  2,101,532   12,224,506   4,304,981   18,631,019
Allowance (24,558,020)   -   (13,759,748)   (38,317,768)
Land held for resale -   4,852,252   4,852,252

Total assets 41,481,350$   12,631,384$   32,382,499$   86,495,233$

LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS OF
RESOURCES, AND FUND BALANCES

Liabilities:
Accounts payable 1,270,537$   -$   914,624$   2,185,161$
Accrued liabilities  1,149,716   -   279,565   1,429,281
Refundable deposits 2,487,787   10,176   45,692   2,543,655
Due to other funds -   2,090,972   2,090,972

Total liabilities 4,908,040   10,176   3,330,853   8,249,069

Deferred inflows of resources:
Unavailable revenue 4,111,063   12,224,506   4,743,775   21,079,344

Fund balances:
Non-Spendable

Inter city loan 13,374,978   -   -   13,374,978
Restricted

Police -   -   2,792,942   2,792,942
Public Right of Way -   -   8,432,796   8,432,796
Drainage -   -   453,289   453,289
Community Services -   -   650,096   650,096
Community Neighborhood -   396,702   11,803,513   12,200,215
Municipal Support & Services -   -   241,770   241,770

Assigned
Post-Employment benefits 1,000,000   -   -   1,000,000
Garden Grove tourism improvement district 138,678   -   -   138,678
Property tax lawsuit 500,000   -   -   500,000
Building improvements 1,300,000   -   -   1,300,000
General Plan 132,509   -   -   132,509

Unassigned 16,016,082   -   (66,535)   15,949,547
Total fund balances 32,462,247   396,702   24,307,871   57,166,820

Total liabilities, deferred inflows of resources, and
fund balances 41,481,350$   12,631,384$   32,382,499$   86,495,233$

The notes to the financial statements are an integral part of this statement.

17

This page is intentionally blank

 18

Fund balances - total governmental funds (page 16) 57,166,820$

663,102,225

21,079,344

78,405,406

(31,040,728)

Net position of governmental activities 788,713,067$

The notes to the financial statements are an integral part of this statement.

CITY OF GARDEN GROVE
RECONCILIATION OF BALANCE SHEET TO THE STATEMENT OF NET POSITION

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
JUNE 30, 2013

The issuance of long term debt (e.g. bonds, leases) provides current financial